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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values   >>>>>

  All: Residential    1682     63,645,906     60,412,700     60,360,042        456,300     -3,478,764        649,200        322,500         73,655          -5.16
    59151                1         48,900         46,800         46,800              0         -2,100              0              0              0          -4.29
    59150             1653     62,552,506     59,398,200     59,345,542        456,300     -3,399,064        648,400        321,700         73,655          -5.13
    59045               14        468,600        445,900        445,900              0        -22,700              0              0              0          -4.84
    29010               14        575,900        521,800        521,800              0        -54,900            800            800              0          -9.39
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        5        611,100        657,800        657,800              0            600         46,100              0              0           7.64
    59150                5        611,100        657,800        657,800              0            600         46,100              0              0           7.64
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       49      3,192,100      3,225,700      3,225,700              0         -1,600         35,200         22,049              0           1.05
    59150               48      3,077,200      3,109,500      3,109,500              0         -2,900         35,200         22,049              0           1.05
    59045                1        114,900        116,200        116,200              0          1,300              0              0              0           1.13
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    108      6,813,500      6,889,300      6,915,500              0        -46,900        148,900        148,900              0           1.50
    59150              104      6,591,600      6,669,100      6,695,300              0        -45,200        148,900        148,900              0           1.57
    59045                1         84,300         84,400         84,400              0            100              0              0              0           0.12
    29010                3        137,600        135,800        135,800              0         -1,800              0              0              0          -1.31
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         48,900         46,800         46,800              0         -2,100              0              0              0          -4.29
    Residential          1         48,900         46,800         46,800              0         -2,100              0              0              0          -4.29
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59151   DISTRICT 59151 VEST

  All: 59150          1981     76,039,706     73,081,200     73,054,742        663,000     -3,446,564      1,124,600        888,849        313,755          -3.93
    Exempt              99              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       5      1,109,600      1,326,900      1,326,900            100              0        217,400        291,100         55,700          19.58
    Ind. Personal        3      1,501,600      1,393,300      1,393,300        108,300              0              0         37,000         88,700          -7.21
    Com. Personal       64        596,100        526,400        526,400         98,300              0         28,600         68,100         95,700         -11.69
    Residential       1653     62,552,506     59,398,200     59,345,542        456,300     -3,399,064        648,400        321,700         73,655          -5.13
    Industrial           5        611,100        657,800        657,800              0            600         46,100              0              0           7.64
    Commercial          48      3,077,200      3,109,500      3,109,500              0         -2,900         35,200         22,049              0           1.05
    Agricultural       104      6,591,600      6,669,100      6,695,300              0        -45,200        148,900        148,900              0           1.57
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045            18        683,200        661,000        661,000            900        -21,300              0              0            400          -3.25
    Util. Personal       1         10,400          9,900          9,900            500              0              0              0              0          -4.81
    Com. Personal        1          5,000          4,600          4,600            400              0              0              0            400          -8.00
    Residential         14        468,600        445,900        445,900              0        -22,700              0              0              0          -4.84
    Commercial           1        114,900        116,200        116,200              0          1,300              0              0              0           1.13
    Agricultural         1         84,300         84,400         84,400              0            100              0              0              0           0.12
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA

  All: 29010            19        728,400        672,100        672,100            400        -56,700            800            800              0          -7.73
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       1         14,900         14,500         14,500            400              0              0              0              0          -2.68
    Residential         14        575,900        521,800        521,800              0        -54,900            800            800              0          -9.39
    Agricultural         3        137,600        135,800        135,800              0         -1,800              0              0              0          -1.31
  Property Class     Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA
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  All: Exempt          100              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59150               99              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    29010                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    7      1,134,900      1,351,300      1,351,300          1,000              0        217,400        291,100         55,700          19.07
    59150                5      1,109,600      1,326,900      1,326,900            100              0        217,400        291,100         55,700          19.58
    59045                1         10,400          9,900          9,900            500              0              0              0              0          -4.81
    29010                1         14,900         14,500         14,500            400              0              0              0              0          -2.68
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,501,600      1,393,300      1,393,300        108,300              0              0         37,000         88,700          -7.21
    59150                3      1,501,600      1,393,300      1,393,300        108,300              0              0         37,000         88,700          -7.21
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    65        601,100        531,000        531,000         98,700              0         28,600         68,100         96,100         -11.66
    59150               64        596,100        526,400        526,400         98,300              0         28,600         68,100         95,700         -11.69
    59045                1          5,000          4,600          4,600            400              0              0              0            400          -8.00
  School District    Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

       Exempt          100              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   1,919     77,500,206     74,461,100     74,434,642        664,300     -3,526,664      1,125,400        889,649        314,155          -3.96
      Personal          75      3,237,600      3,275,600      3,275,600        208,000              0        246,000        396,200        240,500           1.17
        Real         1,844     74,262,606     71,185,500     71,159,042        456,300     -3,526,664        879,400        493,449         73,655          -4.18
  Totals             Count      2011 Asmt      2012 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
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  All: Residential    1682     63,645,906     63,645,006     60,360,042     47,810,867     47,809,967     48,040,579     48,002,698     49,304,277     49,304,408
    59151                1         48,900         48,900         46,800         45,141         45,141         46,359         46,359         46,359         46,359
    59150             1653     62,552,506     62,551,606     59,345,542     46,963,741     46,962,841     47,207,300     47,169,419     48,433,493     48,433,624
    59045               14        468,600        468,600        445,900        433,931        433,931        428,010        428,010        445,640        445,640
    29010               14        575,900        575,900        521,800        368,054        368,054        358,910        358,910        378,785        378,785
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        5        611,100        611,100        657,800        562,589        562,589        607,693        607,693        620,293        620,293
    59150                5        611,100        611,100        657,800        562,589        562,589        607,693        607,693        620,293        620,293
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial       49      3,192,100      3,190,341      3,225,700      2,680,513      2,678,754      2,767,878      2,767,878      2,773,109      2,773,109
    59150               48      3,077,200      3,075,441      3,109,500      2,569,689      2,567,930      2,654,062      2,654,062      2,659,293      2,659,293
    59045                1        114,900        114,900        116,200        110,824        110,824        113,816        113,816        113,816        113,816
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    108      6,813,500      6,813,500      6,915,500      3,089,885      3,089,885      3,250,600      3,276,800      3,279,284      3,305,484
    59150              104      6,591,600      6,591,600      6,695,300      2,997,222      2,997,222      3,155,436      3,181,636      3,184,120      3,210,320
    59045                1         84,300         84,300         84,400         36,802         36,802         37,795         37,795         37,795         37,795
    29010                3        137,600        137,600        135,800         55,861         55,861         57,369         57,369         57,369         57,369
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1         48,900         48,900         46,800         45,141         45,141         46,359         46,359         46,359         46,359
    Residential          1         48,900         48,900         46,800         45,141         45,141         46,359         46,359         46,359         46,359
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59151   DISTRICT 59151 VEST

  All: 59150          1981     76,039,706     76,044,936     73,054,742     56,300,541     56,305,771     56,871,091     56,859,410     58,143,799     58,170,130
    Exempt              99              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       5      1,109,600      1,109,600      1,326,900      1,109,600      1,109,600      1,326,900      1,326,900      1,326,900      1,326,900
    Ind. Personal        3      1,501,600      1,501,600      1,393,300      1,501,600      1,501,600      1,393,300      1,393,300      1,393,300      1,393,300
    Com. Personal       64        596,100        603,989        526,400        596,100        603,989        526,400        526,400        526,400        526,400
    Residential       1653     62,552,506     62,551,606     59,345,542     46,963,741     46,962,841     47,207,300     47,169,419     48,433,493     48,433,624
    Industrial           5        611,100        611,100        657,800        562,589        562,589        607,693        607,693        620,293        620,293
    Commercial          48      3,077,200      3,075,441      3,109,500      2,569,689      2,567,930      2,654,062      2,654,062      2,659,293      2,659,293
    Agricultural       104      6,591,600      6,591,600      6,695,300      2,997,222      2,997,222      3,155,436      3,181,636      3,184,120      3,210,320
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045            18        683,200        683,731        661,000        596,957        597,488        594,121        594,121        611,751        611,751
    Util. Personal       1         10,400         10,400          9,900         10,400         10,400          9,900          9,900          9,900          9,900
    Com. Personal        1          5,000          5,531          4,600          5,000          5,531          4,600          4,600          4,600          4,600
    Residential         14        468,600        468,600        445,900        433,931        433,931        428,010        428,010        445,640        445,640
    Commercial           1        114,900        114,900        116,200        110,824        110,824        113,816        113,816        113,816        113,816
    Agricultural         1         84,300         84,300         84,400         36,802         36,802         37,795         37,795         37,795         37,795
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA

  All: 29010            19        728,400        728,400        672,100        438,815        438,815        430,779        430,779        450,654        450,654
    Exempt               1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       1         14,900         14,900         14,500         14,900         14,900         14,500         14,500         14,500         14,500
    Residential         14        575,900        575,900        521,800        368,054        368,054        358,910        358,910        378,785        378,785
    Agricultural         3        137,600        137,600        135,800         55,861         55,861         57,369         57,369         57,369         57,369
  Property Class     Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA
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  All: Exempt          100              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59150               99              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    29010                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    7      1,134,900      1,134,900      1,351,300      1,134,900      1,134,900      1,351,300      1,351,300      1,351,300      1,351,300
    59150                5      1,109,600      1,109,600      1,326,900      1,109,600      1,109,600      1,326,900      1,326,900      1,326,900      1,326,900
    59045                1         10,400         10,400          9,900         10,400         10,400          9,900          9,900          9,900          9,900
    29010                1         14,900         14,900         14,500         14,900         14,900         14,500         14,500         14,500         14,500
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,501,600      1,501,600      1,393,300      1,501,600      1,501,600      1,393,300      1,393,300      1,393,300      1,393,300
    59150                3      1,501,600      1,501,600      1,393,300      1,501,600      1,501,600      1,393,300      1,393,300      1,393,300      1,393,300
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    65        601,100        609,520        531,000        601,100        609,520        531,000        531,000        531,000        531,000
    59150               64        596,100        603,989        526,400        596,100        603,989        526,400        526,400        526,400        526,400
    59045                1          5,000          5,531          4,600          5,000          5,531          4,600          4,600          4,600          4,600
  School District    Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

       Exempt          100              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   1,919     77,500,206     77,505,967     74,434,642     57,381,454     57,387,215     57,942,350     57,930,669     59,252,563     59,278,894
      Personal          75      3,237,600      3,246,020      3,275,600      3,237,600      3,246,020      3,275,600      3,275,600      3,275,600      3,275,600
        Real         1,844     74,262,606     74,259,947     71,159,042     54,143,854     54,141,195     54,666,750     54,655,069     55,976,963     56,003,294
  Totals             Count       2011 SEV        Fin SEV       2012 SEV       2011 Tax        Fin Tax       2012 Tax        BOR Tax       2012 Cap      2012 MCAP
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  All: Residential    1061      45,757,917      17,887,989      45,776,617      17,868,389      43,938,583      16,421,459
    59151                1          48,900               0          48,900               0          46,800               0
    59150             1042      45,034,617      17,517,889      45,053,317      17,498,289      43,257,183      16,088,359
    59045               11         441,900          26,700         441,900          26,700         420,800          25,100
    29010                7         232,500         343,400         232,500         343,400         213,800         308,000
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0         611,100               0         611,100               0         657,800
    59150                0               0         611,100               0         611,100               0         657,800
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0               0       3,192,100               0       3,190,341               0       3,225,700
    59150                0               0       3,077,200               0       3,075,441               0       3,109,500
    59045                0               0         114,900               0         114,900               0         116,200
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    107       6,584,842         228,658       6,584,842         228,658       6,645,788         269,712
    59150              103       6,381,993         209,607       6,381,993         209,607       6,443,896         251,404
    59045                1          78,399           5,901          78,399           5,901          78,492           5,908
    29010                3         124,450          13,150         124,450          13,150         123,400          12,400
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1          48,900               0          48,900               0          46,800               0
    Residential          1          48,900               0          48,900               0          46,800               0
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59151   DISTRICT 59151 VEST

  All: 59150         1,218      53,514,310      22,525,396      53,540,899      22,504,037      51,620,779      21,433,963
    Exempt               6               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0       1,109,600               0       1,109,600               0       1,326,900
    Ind. Personal        3       1,501,600               0       1,501,600               0       1,393,300               0
    Com. Personal       64         596,100               0         603,989               0         526,400               0
    Residential       1042      45,034,617      17,517,889      45,053,317      17,498,289      43,257,183      16,088,359
    Industrial           0               0         611,100               0         611,100               0         657,800
    Commercial           0               0       3,077,200               0       3,075,441               0       3,109,500
    Agricultural       103       6,381,993         209,607       6,381,993         209,607       6,443,896         251,404
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045            13         525,299         157,901         525,830         157,901         503,892         157,108
    Util. Personal       0               0          10,400               0          10,400               0           9,900
    Com. Personal        1           5,000               0           5,531               0           4,600               0
    Residential         11         441,900          26,700         441,900          26,700         420,800          25,100
    Commercial           0               0         114,900               0         114,900               0         116,200
    Agricultural         1          78,399           5,901          78,399           5,901          78,492           5,908
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA

  All: 29010            10         356,950         371,450         356,950         371,450         337,200         334,900
    Util. Personal       0               0          14,900               0          14,900               0          14,500
    Residential          7         232,500         343,400         232,500         343,400         213,800         308,000
    Agricultural         3         124,450          13,150         124,450          13,150         123,400          12,400
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA



v.1.0.4484.22720

Unit(s): RICHLAND 1180

Miscellaneous Totals/Statistics Report

The Special Population for this Report is 'Ad Valorem Parcels'

Page: 
DB: County 2013

05/02/2012

09:45 AM

6

<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.   >>>>>

  All: Exempt            6               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59150                6               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       1,134,900               0       1,134,900               0       1,351,300
    59150                0               0       1,109,600               0       1,109,600               0       1,326,900
    59045                0               0          10,400               0          10,400               0           9,900
    29010                0               0          14,900               0          14,900               0          14,500
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3       1,501,600               0       1,501,600               0       1,393,300               0
    59150                3       1,501,600               0       1,501,600               0       1,393,300               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    65         601,100               0         609,520               0         531,000               0
    59150               64         596,100               0         603,989               0         526,400               0
    59045                1           5,000               0           5,531               0           4,600               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

       Exempt            6               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   1,236      54,445,459      23,054,747      54,472,579      23,033,388      52,508,671      21,925,971
      Personal          68       2,102,700       1,134,900       2,111,120       1,134,900       1,924,300       1,351,300
        Real         1,168      52,342,759      21,919,847      52,361,459      21,898,488      50,584,371      20,574,671
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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  All: Residential    1061      35,995,927      11,814,940      36,002,991      11,806,976      36,471,918      11,530,780
    59151                1          45,141               0          45,141               0          46,359               0
    59150             1042      35,375,251      11,588,490      35,382,315      11,580,526      35,859,180      11,310,239
    59045               11         411,660          22,271         411,660          22,271         405,650          22,360
    29010                7         163,875         204,179         163,875         204,179         160,729         198,181
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0               0         562,589               0         562,589               0         607,693
    59150                0               0         562,589               0         562,589               0         607,693
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        0               0       2,680,513               0       2,678,754               0       2,767,878
    59150                0               0       2,569,689               0       2,567,930               0       2,654,062
    59045                0               0         110,824               0         110,824               0         113,816
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    107       2,900,779         189,106       2,900,779         189,106       3,043,795         233,005
    59150              103       2,815,814         181,408       2,815,814         181,408       2,956,537         225,099
    59045                1          34,226           2,576          34,226           2,576          35,149           2,646
    29010                3          50,739           5,122          50,739           5,122          52,109           5,260
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59151             1          45,141               0          45,141               0          46,359               0
    Residential          1          45,141               0          45,141               0          46,359               0
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59151   DISTRICT 59151 VEST

  All: 59150          1218      40,288,765      16,011,776      40,303,718      16,002,053      40,735,417      16,123,993
    Exempt               6               0               0               0               0               0               0
    Util. Personal       0               0       1,109,600               0       1,109,600               0       1,326,900
    Ind. Personal        3       1,501,600               0       1,501,600               0       1,393,300               0
    Com. Personal       64         596,100               0         603,989               0         526,400               0
    Residential       1042      35,375,251      11,588,490      35,382,315      11,580,526      35,859,180      11,310,239
    Industrial           0               0         562,589               0         562,589               0         607,693
    Commercial           0               0       2,569,689               0       2,567,930               0       2,654,062
    Agricultural       103       2,815,814         181,408       2,815,814         181,408       2,956,537         225,099
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59150   VESTABURG

  All: 59045            13         450,886         146,071         451,417         146,071         445,399         148,722
    Util. Personal       0               0          10,400               0          10,400               0           9,900
    Com. Personal        1           5,000               0           5,531               0           4,600               0
    Residential         11         411,660          22,271         411,660          22,271         405,650          22,360
    Commercial           0               0         110,824               0         110,824               0         113,816
    Agricultural         1          34,226           2,576          34,226           2,576          35,149           2,646
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 59045   MONTABELLA

  All: 29010            10         214,614         224,201         214,614         224,201         212,838         217,941
    Util. Personal       0               0          14,900               0          14,900               0          14,500
    Residential          7         163,875         204,179         163,875         204,179         160,729         198,181
    Agricultural         3          50,739           5,122          50,739           5,122          52,109           5,260
  Property Class     Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for School District: 29010   ALMA
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  All: Exempt            6               0               0               0               0               0               0
    59150                6               0               0               0               0               0               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0               0       1,134,900               0       1,134,900               0       1,351,300
    59150                0               0       1,109,600               0       1,109,600               0       1,326,900
    59045                0               0          10,400               0          10,400               0           9,900
    29010                0               0          14,900               0          14,900               0          14,500
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3       1,501,600               0       1,501,600               0       1,393,300               0
    59150                3       1,501,600               0       1,501,600               0       1,393,300               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal    65         601,100               0         609,520               0         531,000               0
    59150               64         596,100               0         603,989               0         526,400               0
    59045                1           5,000               0           5,531               0           4,600               0
  School District    Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

       Exempt            6               0               0               0               0               0               0
   Real & Personal   1,236      40,999,406      16,382,048      41,014,890      16,372,325      41,440,013      16,490,656
      Personal          68       2,102,700       1,134,900       2,111,120       1,134,900       1,924,300       1,351,300
        Real         1,168      38,896,706      15,247,148      38,903,770      15,237,425      39,515,713      15,139,356
  Totals             Count    2011 BOR PRE 2011 BOR N-PRE        Final PRE     Final N-PRE    2012 BOR PRE  2012 BOR N-PRE
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      466,000 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
FREEBIRD II LLC                     has      473,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      606,000 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has    1,124,400 S.E.V. Value in 16 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has    1,899,200 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

HORROCKS SHERMA                     has      142,459 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
STOCKTON JERRY L & LINDA L          has      142,895 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
MESSENGER ANDREW L TRUST            has      144,075 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ARNOLD JOHN W & JULIE W             has      164,420 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY             has      164,967 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
ALEXANDER ANDREW M                  has      165,979 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP        has      251,100 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has      269,400 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
LALONDE INVESTMENTS LLC             has      270,422 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KINAIA-KO-LLC                       has      277,616 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has      434,757 Taxable Value in 16 Parcel(s)
FREEBIRD II LLC                     has      464,180 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      466,000 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has      606,000 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY              has    1,870,556 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

018-022-020-20              HOLMES LARRY C & LINDA L               $     120,686
018-024-012-60              STROM ANGUS H & CYNTHIA A              $     125,778
018-021-022-30              RAMSEY TIMMY LEE                       $     126,100
018-021-006-15              WOOD KEATS R & NEOMA P                 $     126,600
018-027-004-30              HELENA CHEMICAL COMPANY                $     129,467
018-027-010-00              ALEXANDER ANDREW M                     $     157,510
018-028-009-00              LALONDE INVESTMENTS LLC                $     234,500
018-028-007-90              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP           $     251,100
018-900-103-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $     269,400
018-027-013-50              KINAIA-KO-LLC                          $     277,616
018-028-033-00              FREEBIRD II LLC                        $     413,400
018-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     466,000
018-028-035-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     466,700
018-900-009-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     581,600
018-900-002-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $   1,383,900
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

018-010-008-00              ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                     $     165,300
018-017-008-00              WEGNER ROBERT E & PHYLLIS J            $     167,200
018-034-019-01              BRANTLEY ODIS & SUSAN TRUST            $     182,400
018-018-010-00              ANDERSEN ALLEN A TRUST                 $     189,600
018-021-022-50              MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN           $     221,300
018-027-010-00              ALEXANDER ANDREW M                     $     230,900
018-028-009-00              LALONDE INVESTMENTS LLC                $     234,500
018-028-007-90              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP           $     251,100
018-900-103-00              MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO      $     269,400
018-027-013-50              KINAIA-KO-LLC                          $     278,900
018-028-033-00              FREEBIRD II LLC                        $     413,400
018-900-007-00              TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP               $     466,000
018-028-035-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $     466,700
018-900-009-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     581,600
018-900-002-00              WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY                 $   1,383,900
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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MICHIGAN DEPT OF NAT RESOURCES      has             145.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
MCCONNELL JOAN P TRUST              has             150.94 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
WRIGHT JANET                        has             158.40 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
WEGNER ROBERT E & PHYLLIS J         has             160.00 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
ISABELLA CORPORATION                has             160.00 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
FRANKLIN INVESTMENTS LLC            has             160.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
CAMP CUTLER INC                     has             165.82 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
STUCKEY ROBERT & BERNICE TRUST      has             176.03 Total Acres in 33 Parcel(s)
ALMA COLLEGE                        has             185.50 Total Acres in 6 Parcel(s)
MESSENGER ANDREW L TRUST            has             209.23 Total Acres in 4 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has             212.19 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
HOLT ROGER & HOLT RODNEY            has             216.00 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A TRUST              has             234.96 Total Acres in 3 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has             320.00 Total Acres in 2 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN FARMS LLC                  has           1,010.18 Total Acres in 16 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

WOLVERINE POWER SUPPLY CO-OP        has      251,100 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
ALEXANDER ANDREW M                  has      255,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
HOLT ROGER & HOLT RODNEY            has      264,500 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has      269,400 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MESSENGER ANDREW L TRUST            has      270,200 S.E.V. Value in 4 Parcel(s)
ANDERSEN ALLEN A TRUST              has      272,900 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
LALONDE INVESTMENTS LLC             has      274,300 S.E.V. Value in 3 Parcel(s)
KINAIA-KO-LLC                       has      278,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
MCCARTHY GREGORY L & LEE ANN        has      372,900 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
STUCKEY ROBERT & BERNICE TRUST      has      450,400 S.E.V. Value in 33 Parcel(s)


